RESOLUTION - 2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ACTUARIAL STUDY OF THE COST ASSOCIATED WITH A HAZARDOUS DUTY SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFIT

- WHEREAS, the State established in Tennessee Code Annotated (TCA), Section 8-36-212, a hazardous duty supplemental benefit, in addition to the member's retirement allowance, for all its eligible public safety officers in participating political subdivisions; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to determine the cost of adding this benefit for eligible city public safety officers as defined by the TCA; and
- WHEREAS, the city is required to pass a resolution authorizing the study and agreeing to pay for the associated cost of the actuarial study; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Board of Commissioners authorizes payment using currently budgeted contractual services funds in the City Manager's budget line item 200 estimated to be \$400.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City of Mt. Juliet Board of Commissioners, Wilson County Tennessee as follows:
- **Section 1.** The Board of Commissioners authorizes the actuarial study to determine the liability associated with the hazardous duty supplemental benefit offered under Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-36-212.
- **Section 2.** The Board authorizes the Finance Director to expend the funds necessary to pay for the cost of the study which is estimated to be \$400.
- **Section 3.** In the event of conflict between this resolution or any part hereof, and the whole or part of any existing resolution of the City, the conflicting resolution is repealed to the extent of the conflict but no further.
- **Section 4.** If any section, clause, provision, or portion of the resolution is held to be invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not affect any other section, clause, provision, or portion of the resolution.

This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law, the public welfare requiring it.

PASSED:	
	James Maness, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Sheila S. Luckett, MMC City Recorder	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Kenny Martin, City Manager
Samantha A. Burnett City Attorney	